

Township of the North Shore Police Services Board <u>Agenda</u>

Thursday, April 25th, 2024 4 p.m.

Township of the North Shore Police Services Board is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting.

Join Zoom Meeting https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81766465561?pwd=Z3kzQU03bFBwOVptay9KQmRVc3FBUT09

> Meeting ID: 817 6646 5561 Passcode: 693799

This meeting is being held in a Hybrid setting. Attendees may choose to attend via ZOOM or in person in the Municipal Office Council Chambers located at 1385 Highway 17, Algoma Mills.

1. CALL TO ORDER

- 2. DISCLOSURES OF PECUNIARY INTEREST
- 3. ADDITIONS TO THE AGENDA ★

4. MINUTES ★

• Meeting of October 26th, 2023, and Meeting of January 25th, 2024

5. CORRESPONDENCE/REPORTING/INFORMATION

- a) Resolution from the March 20th, 2024, Regular Council meeting Board 2, North Shore East, Blind River Detachment Police Services Board
- b) OPP Calls for Service and Billing Summary Reports –September, October, November, December 2023, January, February 2024 and Police Service Board Integrated Court Offense Network Report – September, October, November, December 2023, January 2024.
- 7. ADJOURNMENT ★